
2025 Texas A&M Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-26   Conf: 11-19   Home: 21-13   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 3-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (405), Opp (371)   DPs Turned: Team (37), Opp (35)   IBB: Team (9), LaViolette (6), Binderup (1), Kent (1), Sorrell (1), Opp
(3)   Picked Off: Kiel II (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Harrison (4), Galloway (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Prager 4, Patton 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-
80), Harrison (24-27), Galloway (8-8), Freshcorn (5-5), Lamkin (4-8), Lyons (4-5), Prager (4-6), Jackson (3-3), Rudis (3-3), McCoy (2-2),
Baker (1-1), Cunningham (1-1), Morton (1-1), Moss (1-1), Patton (1-3), Smith (1-1), Wilson (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Henseler, Wyatt .319 56-56 210 48 67 15 0 12 33 118 .562 19 21 41 4 .423 3 0 4-4 24 73 6 .942
3 Kiel II, Terrence .294 56-54 201 45 59 11 1 2 26 78 .388 24 7 48 3 .388 0 1 12-13 101 7 0 1.000
6 Kent, Kaeden .279 56-56 204 52 57 13 1 13 49 111 .544 37 6 35 4 .398 4 0 4-4 72 127 11 .948
17 LaViolette, Jace .258 56-56 198 56 51 9 0 18 61 114 .576 57 4 66 3 .427 3 0 7-8 147 1 1 .993
10 Royo, Ben .258 44-36 132 32 34 5 1 10 23 71 .538 18 0 50 2 .342 2 3 1-2 49 82 2 .985
16 Harrison, Bear .254 44-42 138 32 35 7 0 10 34 72 .522 27 13 42 3 .417 2 0 1-1 373 14 0 1.000
46 Binderup, Blake .230 43-32 113 21 26 4 0 8 27 54 .478 14 6 41 1 .341 2 0 1-2 154 8 5 .970
12 Schott, Hayden .215 50-33 135 12 29 2 0 4 34 43 .319 14 0 42 1 .285 2 2 0-0 0 0 0 .000
45 Tobin, Nathan 1.000 11-0 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
13 Sorrell, Caden .337 26-26 95 23 32 5 1 12 32 75 .789 16 1 25 3 .430 2 0 0-0 25 2 0 1.000
1 George, Jamal .231 34-17 65 15 15 3 0 0 4 18 .277 7 1 27 1 .307 2 0 2-2 36 6 1 .977
4 Kash, Gavin .230 41-37 126 20 29 9 1 3 24 49 .389 21 1 35 2 .333 5 0 1-1 211 11 3 .987
9 Grahovac, Gavin .227 6-6 22 7 5 1 0 2 6 12 .545 1 3 6 0 .346 0 0 1-1 2 4 3 .667
2 Galloway, Jacob .220 20-14 50 7 11 2 0 1 7 16 .320 5 0 8 2 .286 1 0 2-4 134 4 1 .993
5 Farr, Sawyer .176 39-31 85 16 15 0 1 0 4 17 .200 17 6 37 0 .352 0 1 5-5 49 25 6 .925
15 Bergevin, Matt .176 13-4 17 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .176 5 2 5 1 .417 0 0 0-0 19 1 1 .952
35 Erickson, Sam .077 18-4 13 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 .077 1 0 8 0 .133 1 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
47 Crites, Hayden .000 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .260 56-56 1807 395 470 87 6 95 368 854 .473 284 71 518 30 .377 29 7 41-47 1413 424 49 .974
Opponents .248 56-56 1791 256 445 83 5 61 237 721 .403 151 64 500 30 .327 14 24 32-45 1389 378 50 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Stewart, Josh 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
40 Lyne, Blayne 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
41 Brasseux, Jackson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
14 Morton, Isaac 2.45 1-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 3.2 4 1 1 4 4 0 0 0 .286 0 2 0 0 0
27 Lyons, Gavin 2.52 2-0 10 5 0 0-2 0 25.0 19 7 7 7 21 5 1 2 .221 0 8 0 0 2
32 Rudis, Brad 2.84 1-1 20 1 0 0-2 0 31.2 26 10 10 11 35 2 1 4 .220 0 5 0 0 1
31 Cunningham, Grant 3.18 1-0 7 0 0 0-1 0 11.1 9 6 4 3 5 0 0 2 .209 1 2 0 0 0
21 Moss, Weston 3.19 6-3 22 2 0 0-1 1 48.0 39 19 17 18 50 2 0 3 .215 0 5 0 2 0
33 Lamkin, Justin 3.42 5-7 15 15 1 1-1 0 84.1 74 37 32 19 98 12 1 10 .235 1 9 0 3 4
18 Prager, Ryan 4.21 4-4 15 15 1 1-1 0 83.1 84 45 39 21 73 18 1 16 .264 1 5 0 1 5
30 Wilson, Kaiden 4.43 0-2 22 0 0 0-1 1 22.1 18 16 11 10 28 5 0 3 .220 1 3 0 0 0
25 Freshcorn, Clayton 4.67 2-2 23 0 0 0-1 2 27.0 24 15 14 9 33 4 0 1 .235 1 4 1 2 1
28 McCoy, Caden 4.91 3-2 14 0 0 0-0 2 22.0 18 13 12 9 29 2 0 4 .209 3 0 0 1 1
23 Patton, Myles 5.26 3-5 15 15 0 0-0 0 77.0 81 45 45 17 82 24 1 9 .278 2 11 1 4 9
44 Jackson, Luke 5.89 1-0 18 0 0 0-0 1 18.1 21 14 12 12 24 3 0 2 .273 0 6 0 1 0
20 Sims, Aiden 7.62 1-0 6 3 0 0-0 0 13.0 16 15 11 5 13 3 0 4 .296 1 2 0 0 1
62 Smith, Peyton 31.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 7 9 7 3 2 1 0 1 .538 1 2 0 0 0
37 Baker, Ty 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 .600 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.30 30-26 199 56 2 5 7 471.0 445 256 225 151 500 83 5 61 .248 14 64 2 14 24
Opponents 6.96 26-30 228 56 1 3 14 463.0 470 395 358 284 518 87 6 95 .260 51 71 1 29 7



2025 Texas A&M Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Harrison, Bear 387 373 14 0 1.000 2 24 3 .889 4 0
3 Kiel II, Terrence 108 101 7 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sorrell, Caden 27 25 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Patton, Myles 14 0 14 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
35 Erickson, Sam 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Rudis, Brad 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 Wilson, Kaiden 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
20 Sims, Aiden 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 Freshcorn, Clayton 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
45 Tobin, Nathan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
62 Smith, Peyton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 LaViolette, Jace 149 147 1 1 .993 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Galloway, Jacob 139 134 4 1 .993 0 8 0 1.000 2 1
4 Kash, Gavin 225 211 11 3 .987 21 0 0 — 0 0
10 Royo, Ben 133 49 82 2 .985 19 0 0 — 0 0
1 George, Jamal 43 36 6 1 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
46 Binderup, Blake 167 154 8 5 .970 13 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bergevin, Matt 21 19 1 1 .952 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kent, Kaeden 210 72 127 11 .948 25 0 0 — 0 0
8 Henseler, Wyatt 103 24 73 6 .942 7 0 0 — 0 0
33 Lamkin, Justin 14 1 12 1 .929 0 4 4 .500 0 0
5 Farr, Sawyer 80 49 25 6 .925 6 0 0 — 0 0
18 Prager, Ryan 13 3 9 1 .923 1 4 2 .667 0 0
27 Lyons, Gavin 4 0 3 1 .750 0 4 1 .800 0 0
21 Moss, Weston 9 0 6 3 .667 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Grahovac, Gavin 9 2 4 3 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 McCoy, Caden 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Jackson, Luke 3 0 1 2 .333 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Schott, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Morton, Isaac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Cunningham, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Stewart, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Baker, Ty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Lyne, Blayne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Brasseux, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Crites, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1886 1413 424 49 .974 102 64 16 .800 6 1
Opponents 1817 1389 378 50 .972 94 82 11 .882 5 0


